KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 34357	API No. 15 - 077-21667-00-00
Name: Atlas Operating, LLC	County: Harper
Address: 15603 Kuykendahl Suite 200	SE NE NW NE Sec. 32 Twp. 31 S. R. 9 East West
City/State/Zip: Houston, Texas 77090	620 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Pioneer / NCRA	1440 feet from 7 W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Ramy H Farrag	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_281) _893-9400 x.239	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Vision Oil & Gas Services	Lease Name: Green Well #: 1
License: 34190	Field Name: Spivey - Grabs Basil
Wellsite Geologist: Pat Deenihan	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1628 Kelly Bushing: 1636
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4620 Plug Back Total Depth: 4573
OilSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 222 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
01/23/2010 02/02/2010 02/19/2010 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. REast _ West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1:	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Title: Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of JUWE	If Denied, Yes Date: 6/28/16 ~DG
2010	✓ Wireline Log Received ✓ Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Rangel Persand	IIIO Distribution
1 F4 0 Commission	JUN 2 5 2010
Date Commission Expires: RAMESH PE	HSAUD FIT 1 O'G IP O'G IP
September 1	

Operator Name: Alla			Lease Nam	ie:		ــــ Well #: -			
Sec. 32 Twp. 3	1S. R9	☐ East	County: Ha						
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	nd base of formations p and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a nal geological well site	whether shut-in long with final c	pressure reached	d static level, hydi	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole		
Drill Stem Tests Take		Yes 🗸 No	S	/ Log Forma	ition (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample		
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	Yes V No		lame eebner		Top 3539	Datum -1903		
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗸 No		ansing		3709	-2073		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	Si	ark Shale		4153	-2517		
List All E. Logs Run:				herokee Shale		4387 4422	-2751 -2786		
CNL/CDL ME	L, DIL, CBL		(VI	ississippian		4422	-2700		
4		CACINO	BECORD [7	Na [
		Report all strings set-		New Used intermediate, produ	iction, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23	222	60/40 poz	175	3% cc w/ 1/4# Cell flake.		
Production	7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10.5	4602	AA2	195	5% salt, 1/4 # Cell flake		
<u></u>		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQUEEZE RECOR	RD				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives				
Shots Per Foot		DN RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per			acture, Shot, Cemer		rd Depth		
4	4432-37			550 Gals 15	% HCL		4432-4437		
4	4432-37	•		Frac'd w/ 21	,000 lbs Sand 31	9 bbls of Fluid	4432-4437		
	*								
	nati akalisahi anggaran menganyan anggaran menganyan dan kalisahi anggaran menganyan dan kalisahi anggaran dan								
				•					
TUBING RECORD 2-3	Size 3/8"	Set At 4460	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes No)			
Date of First, Resumer 06/03/2010	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Met	nod √ Flo	wing Pump	ping Gas Li	ift	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls. Gas			Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 25		
Disposition of Gas	7 C			Production Inte	***************************************		20		
	Used on Lease	Open Hole	✓ Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled				
1 ,		Other (Speci	. 42747.18	MAR AM					

Atlas Operating, LLC 15603 Kuykendahl rd, Suite #200 Houston, TX 77090

June 14, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market-Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Green #1-Completion Report Sec. 29 TWP. 31S R.9W Spivey-Grabs-Basil Field Harper, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following drilling completion information on Green #1 (Formerly Dirks#5) Well located Sec.32 TWP 31 S R9W- Harper County-Kansas

- 1. Well completion form ACO-1 (Original +2 copies).
- 2. 2 Tickets of surface casing and production cementing.
- 3. 1 copy of Geologist report.
- 4. 1 copy of Dual Induction Log.
- 5. 1 copy of Dual Compensated Porosity Log.
- 6. 1 copy of Micro resistivity log.
- 7. 1 copy of Sonic Cement Bond Log.

Pioneer Exploration requests information of side two of this form to be held confidential for a period of 12 months.

Please note that well was filed as Dirks #5 and has been renamed as Green #1.

RECEIVED

If additional information required please advice

JUN 25 2010

KCC WICHITA

- Almo

Sincerely,

Ramy H. Farrag

Production Coordinator

Cc:

Well Files

Regulatory Files



PÀGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	10 241	01/28/2010
	TARIOT CE ATTM	DED

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90231933

Pratt .

ŧ-,

(620) 672-1201

PO BOX 10460

MIDLAND, TX 79702

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

B PIONEER EXPLORATION LTD

I PO Box: 38

_ SPIVEY

KS US 67142

o ATTN:

J LEASE NAME Dirks 5

0 LOCATION · B

COUNTY

Harper

s STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION T

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

2,674.26

62.16

TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

· E JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40144699	20920	•		•	Net - 30 days	02/27/2010
	04/02/00404-0	1/02/0010	QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE RECEIVE	INVOICE AMOUNT
or service Dates	:: 01/23/2010 to 0	1/23/2010				
040144699					JUN 2 5 2	010
171801360A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	01/23/2010	, i		KCC WICH	ITA
			·			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Cement			175.00	EA	5.16	903.00
60/40 POZ	•	:				
Additives			41.00	EA	1.59	65.23
Cello-flake						*
Calcium Chloride			453.00	EA	0.45	204.5
Cement Float Equip			1.00	EA	68.80	68
Wooden Cement Pl	ug, 8 5/8"	•			•	•
Mileage .			100.00	МІ	3.01	301.
Heavy Equipment M	1ileage		•			
Mileage		•	378.00	мі	0.69	260.
Proppant and Bulk (Delivery Charge				· I	
Mileage			175.00	мі	0.60	105.
Blending & Mixing S	Service Charge		'	,		
Pickup			50.00	HR	1.83	91.
	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars			-		
Pump Charge-Hourl		·	1.00	HR	430.00	430.
Depth Charge; 0-50						
Cementing Head w/			1.00	EA	107.50	107.
Plug Container Utiliz	zation Charge		į	1		
Supervisor		• •	1.00	HR	75.25	75.
Service Supervisor				V	MECEL	1/1/12
	DTECHIPMEN		/	I		
		· · ·]	h		5	
	part April - A	150 / COIF	5711	Al Al	FEE -8	301a
	ACLICANT #	100019	////-		[[]	0:0
	WELL TANK					
		//	//	f.		<u> </u>
	Alta F	manus and survival sus and		'tale	Control of the Contro	
	Office and the second	Alexander A		j.	T	
0		\mathcal{M} .	/	-	Ţ	
			ľ	1	ľ	
				1		
				Ĭ		
	۴.	Į.	i			



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 1360 A

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

	SURE PUMP	PING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO.			
DATE OF JOB 0/- 23	-/0' D	ISTRICT PRATI	7		WELL D	WELL -	PROD INJ	□ WDW		TOMER DER NO.	:
CUSTOMER P	Nec	R ExploRA	trad		LEASE	Dis	eks		5	WELL N	0.
ADDRESS					COUNTY	IARPE	ER	STATE	K		
CITY	•	STATE			SERVICE CI	REW_S	1/10911	Simplo	Mg	Rove	2
AUTHORIZED BY		·			JOB TYPE:	C	NW	85/8	- 7	•	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	IIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED /-2	DATE	AM	TIME
19959/20970	12.	n	LEASE DIRKS 5 WELL NO. COUNTY HARPER STATE KC SERVICE CREW Sollings, Simplo, Marguez JOB TYPE: CNW 85/8 Surface								
1100/1/110	20 h	<u> </u>	- -				START OPE	RATION			
							FINISH OPE	RATION			
						1	RELEASED	1-23-1	'a	AM 2	200

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT **QUANTITY** \$ AMOUNT **UNIT PRICE** 453 SA 100 378 The = 100 SK 0-500 912 000 RECEIVED JUN 25 KCC WICHITA **SUB TOTAL** CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: **SERVICE & EQUIPMENT** %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ TOTAL 2,612,10

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Control	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:	Robert W
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.	ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: OWNER OPERATOR CON	PERATOR CONTRAC

ELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



, INVOICE DATE CUST NO PAGE 02/08/2010 1003241 1 of 2 INVOICE NUMBER 1718 - 90240524

(620) 672-1201

B PIONEER EXPLORATION LTD

1 PO Box: 38

SPIVEY

KS US

67142

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Dirks

LOCATION

COUNTY

Harper

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TI	SRMS	DUE DATE	
40148203	27463	,			Net -	30 days	03/10/	
40143203			QTY	U of	UNIT	PRICE	INVOICE	AMOUNT
			,	M				
r Service Dates	s: 02/03/2010 to 02/0	3/2010						
40148203					\ .	•		
	nent-New Well Casing/Pi 02	/03/2010			ļ			
Longstring	W		. 195.00	EA .		7.82	2	1,524.90
Cement AA2 Cement			·.	EA		5.5	2	138.00
Cement 60/40 POZ			25.00			1.79	1	83.40
Additives			49.00	EA			}	252.7
Cello-flake Additives		. Mark deposit an inter-	1,099.00	EA		0.2		
Salt(Fine) Additives		te.	92.00	EA		2.7	6	253.9
Cement Friction I	Reducer		138.00	EA	۱ ،	2.3	7	326.9
Gas-Blok Additives			4.00	EA	ľ	16.1	d	64.4
CS-1L, KCL Subs	stitute		500.00	EA		0.4	10	197.8
Additives Mud Flush			1.00	EA		36.8	30	36
Cement Float Eq Top Rubber Cem	ent Plug, 4 1/2"	160015	1.00	EA		103.5	50	103
	ular, 4 1/2"(Blue)	1	1.00	D EA	"	92.0	oo	9:
Cement Float Eq Flapper Type Ins	iert Floet Valve, 4 1/2"	_	6.0	O EA		39.	10	23
Cement Float Ed Turbolizer, 4 /2		-	100.0			3.	22	32
Mileage Heavy Equipme	nt Mileage		515.0			0.	74	37
Mileage	ulk Delivery Charge		220.0	1		Ó.	.64	14
Mileage	ing Service Charge		220.0] ""				
-e-	•						1	
*	·					·		_

RECEIVED JUN 2 5 2010

COC MICHITA



INVOICE DATE CUST NO PAGE 02/08/2010 1003241 2 of 2 INVOICE NUMBER 1718 - 90240524

Dirks

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B PIONEER EXPLORATION LTD

I po Box: 38

L SPIVEY

67142 ks us

LOCATION COUNTY

Harper STATE

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

5

JOB CONTACT

LEASE NAME

TTN:					TERMS	DUE DATE
JOB #	BQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.			03/10/2010
					Net - 30 days	
40148203	27463		QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
		•		M. HR	1.96	97.7
ickup		•	50.00	חח		
ickup Init Mileage Chai	rge-Pickups, Vans & Cars		1.00	HR	1,159.20	1,159.2
ump Charge-Hou	urly		1		115.00	115.0
Depth Charge; 40	001-5000'		1.00	EA	115.00	
Cementing Head	w/Manitoid tilization Charge	•	1.00	HR	80.50	80.
Plug Container o Supervisor	Mitation Guz. 3		1.00	пп		-
Service Supervis	or	•				
	•		1	1		
ı			\			
			1	l .		
				1		
			1.			
				1	1	
			l		\ . ·	
			1	1	1	·
			•	1		
	•				. ∤	
			`\			
	•]			
•						
		-	1	1		1
				1		
	w			1		
			1			RECEIVED
			1			# a = 0010
	•		1	1		UN 2 5 2010
						1
		•				KCC WICHIT
				1		140
			1	1		. !
			l	1		
t	•		Ţ	- 1		

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUB TOTAL

TAX

5,604.1 _e 150.6

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 841903
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 10460
MIDLAND, TX 79702

5,754.8

INVOICE TOTAL

RECEIVED

JUN 2 5 2010

HAT SEPRITOR ITICKET



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt. Kansas 67124

1718	1245	Α

		ASDVICES.	Pratt,	Kansas 620-672	2-1201							
		SERVICES ING & WIRELINE	I HOLL	. 020 0	-			DATE T	ICKET NO			
/	/		205	7 11	<u>-</u>	NEW 19 0	ID PI	UNI GOP	□ wow		OMER R NO.:	_
OUSTOMER PLONEER EXPLORATION						LEASE D.				W	ELL NO. 5	5
CUSTOMER /	ONE	ERE	xpeop	411	2010	COUNTY /	Isa	AER	STATE	KS		
ADDRESS					OFFICE CR	EN V	MESSO	ZK MV	MAL.	EJ		
CITY STATE					SERVICE CH	B.A.L.	V- LUM	16 ST	RIN	6 :		
AUTHORIZED BY						JOB TYPE: Z	HRS	TRUCK CALL	D	2/4	AM 080	ار ا
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPME		HRS	EQ	JIPWICI41#	1	ARRIVED AT		1	AM/Zox	
14401		19.831-19	1,704	-				START OPER			AM / SC	<u>ي</u>
10 570	- 							FINISH OPER		7	AM 15:	<u>3c</u>
170								RELEASED			PM 16	<u>w</u>
27463	1/2						+	MILES FROM	STATION T	O WELL	45	
The undersigned products, and/or sup become a part of the	plies includes a contract witho	NTRACT CONDITION execute this control of and only those ut the written cons	terms and d ent of an offi	conditions a icer of Basi	ic Energy S	Services LP.			R, OPERATO	R, CONTRA	CTOR OR AG	SENT
TEMPRICE		MATERIAL, EQ	HPMENT	AND SEF	RVICES	SED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PE	RICE	\$ AMOUN	IT T
REF. NO.	11.11		NEW				19	5 5K			300	1
7105	60	Tela F	202				2	SX			18/	ta
P103	- PE	LELA	LICE				4	9 16.			549	
2011		ALT					109	16.			552	1
10112	(IFR					17.3				710	.17
3C115,		GIFTS	134	0/2			4	1 99/			140	46
1704	25-	AFIL	cc 15 H	<u></u>			5	x 991		- 	700 X0	٠ ١
10/5/	11	1. 701	Perl	BBE	RF	zug		EACH			725	
1F250	4	12 64	EN	- 54	6E_			ENCH		-1-1	200	7.
0 F 1450	4.	1/2 AF	U, I	WE	27 /	COAT		EARH			510	
1F 1650	4/7	2 TUE		ZZG	= 12-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10				700	-,-
E101	TRUC	IC MI	ZIV		4		5	5 TWI	 		212	-
E113	134	CH DE		ILE		<u></u>	5		 		308	Ħ
E100 CE240	7.	RUEND	ZNO	·CI	HAR	<u> </u>	_ Z	20 SK.	/		175	
5003		SERVI	26	Suf		UTSOR	-	1 Each			252	5.
CE205		Run)	P CA	UN	700	1600		1 Best			250	2.
CE 504	<u> </u>	Ru	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>	/ //				SU	B TOTAL	56a	1.
С	HEMICAL / ACI	D DATA:		4	ſ	SERVICE & EC	UIPMEN	T %1	AX ON \$			_
				1	}	MATERIALS		%1	AX ON \$		 	\dashv
			·							TOTAL		
SERVICE REPRESENTA		Coops	v = 4	THE /	ABOVE N	IATERIAL AND CUSTOMER A		IVED BY: B	St Na	uncl		

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.